



AMENDMENT

Contract: Farrington Highway Stations Group FD

Amendment No.: 00010

Contractor: HDR Engineering, Inc

Contract No.: SC-HRT-11H0013

Commencement Date: 1/12/11 **Original Contract Time (Days):** 369

Original Completion: 1/15/2012

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: (Note: See attached Supplemental Sheets, RFCs and corresponding Record of Negotiations.)

CHANGES INCLUDED IN AMENDMENT				
Type	Number	Description	Cost	Time Change
R FCC	00025	FHSG Design Delay fr CSC & WOFH RON	\$170,000.00	0
R FCR	00013	Delete Photovoltaic Study RON	(\$5,000.00)	0
R FCC	00024	Delay of Information fr HART/GEC RON	\$70,000.00	0
R FCR	00011	Waipahu TC Station - Makai RON	\$0.00	0
R FCC	00017	NTP2 DelayPM - IM Reltd REV1 062413	\$165,000.00	68
Total Amount This Amendment No. 00010			\$400,000.00	68

See attached

Basis of Payment

Payment for this Change Order will be made in accordance with the following Schedule of Milestone

Milestone Title	Milestone Code	Activity ID	Unit Value	Qty	Units	SM Value (\$)
FSG NTP2 Delay - PM & IM Related Act	CC.01.19.00.80.03	CO.013.0010.001	\$165,000.00	1	LS	\$165,000.00
Waipahu TC Makai	CC.01.19.00.80.03	CO.013.0010.005	\$0.00	1	LS	\$0.00
Delay of Information from HART-GEC	CC.01.19.00.80.03	CO.013.0010.002	\$70,000.00	1	LS	\$70,000.00
Delete Photovoltaic Study	CC.01.19.00.80.03	CO.013.0010.004	(\$5,000.00)	1	LS	(\$5,000.00)
CSC - WOFH Schedule Delays	CC.01.19.00.80.03	CO.013.0010.003	\$170,000.00	1	LS	\$170,000.00

The Original Contract Sum	\$5,500,696.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes	\$2,507,349.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Amendment	\$8,008,045.00
The Contract Sum Will be Increased	\$400,000.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Amendment	\$8,408,045.00
The Contract Time Will be Increased	68 days
The Revised Date of Substantial Completion as of this Amendment	03/23/2012 04/05/2013

Computed and Checked:

1. Richard Schels
HART Project Manager

Approved: Arnon Meilieur, VPE
2. ARNON MEILIEUR, VPE
Contractor HDR

Approved: Mr. Pae Lee
3. Mr. Pae Lee
HART Officer In Charge

Certify Availability of Funds:

Pau Salukama
HART Fiscal Officer 690/7790-14(1064)

Approved as to form and legality:
5. Gary Y. Takeuchi
Deputy Corporation Counsel
GARY Y. TAKEUCHI

Approved: Mr. Pae Lee
6. Mr. Pae Lee
HART Executive Director & CEO

9/28/13
HART Execution Date

00010
9/29/13



HONOLULU AUTHORITY FOR RAPID TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT

Contract: Farrington Highway Stations Group FD

Amendment No.: 00010

Contractor: HDR Engineering, Inc

Contract No.: SC-HRT-11H0013

Commencement Date: 1/12/11 **Original Contract Time (Days):** 369

Original Completion: 1/15/2012

By execution of this Amendment No. 10, the consultant acknowledges and agrees that the price adjustment set forth on this Amendment No. 10 represents equitable compensation for any and all changes and additions to the scope of work described herein. Said price adjustment shall be in complete satisfaction of any and all claims by the Consultant, its subcontractors and suppliers, or by anyone claiming by, through or under the Consultant for any increased compensation or damages, to persons or property, arising out of said changes and additions being made to the scope of work. The Consultant further agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold the City harmless against any and all such claims.

For and in consideration of the amount of FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$400,00.00) for this Amendment No. 10, the Consultant hereby releases, acquits, and forever discharges the City from and on account of any and all claims referred to above.

DocuSign
www.pdfwizard.com